PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4030609

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEVEN J. BLAISDELL	11/23/2009
COLLETTE M. CUTLER	11/23/2009
BRITTANY C. PAPORELLO	11/23/2009
ALEXANDRE AMBROGELLY	11/30/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCHERING CORPORATION
Street Address:	2000 GALLOPING HILL ROAD
City:	KENILWORTH
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07033

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14989068

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)327-3231

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6503273400

Email: weissenberger@bozpat.com

CAROL L. FRANCIS **Correspondent Name:** 1900 UNIVERSITY AVE. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ARMO-003CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CAROL L. FRANCIS
SIGNATURE:	/Carol L. Francis, Reg. No. 36513/
DATE SIGNED:	08/30/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=ARMO-003CON - Executed Assignment Inv to Schering#page1.tif source=ARMO-003CON - Executed Assignment Inv to Schering#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 039587 FRAME: 0386 503983953

source=ARMO-003CON - Executed Assignment Inv to Schering#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 039587 FRAME: 0387

PATENT CASE: UB06934

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE,

- (1) Steven J. Blaisdell, residing at 90 Johnson Lane, Jackson, NJ 08527
- (2) Collette M. Cutler, residing at 104 Natalie Court, Bloomingdale, NJ 07403
- (3) Brittany C. Paporello, residing at 770 Weemac Road, Martinsville NJ 08836
- (4) Alexandre Ambrogelly, residing at 565 First Street, Westfield, NJ 07090

(hereinafter ASSIGNORS), are the inventors of the invention claimed in

MONO- AND DI-PEG IL-10 PRODUCTION; AND USES

for which we have filed/will be filing an application in the U.S. Receiving Office (the United States Patent and Trademark Office) officially identified* as International Patent Application Number PCT/US 2009/068012 on December 15, 2009 and/or with the United States Patent and Trademark Office officially identified* as Application Number 13/140, 390, 371(c) filed on June 16, 20/1; and

WHEREAS, SCHERING CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New Jersey, United States of America, having its principal office at 2000 Galloping Hill Road, Kenilworth, New Jersey 07033, United States of America, (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention disclosed in said application or applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, said ASSIGNORS, do each hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE our entire right, title and interest in all countries of the world in and to our invention described in said patent application or applications, in and to the right to file patent applications in the name of ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in any or all of our names, at its election, on the aforesaid invention in all countries of the world, together with all rights of priority in the aforesaid countries deriving from the above-identified patent application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under the Inter-American Convention relating to Inventions, Patents, Designs and Industrial Models and under any other international arrangement to which the United States now is or hereafter becomes a signatory, in and to any and all Letters Patent that are granted from any of the aforesaid patent applications, in and to any applications claiming priority benefits to a provisional patent application or other applications filled on said invention, and in and to any continuations, divisions, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof of any of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all documents that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the foregoing invention, patent applications, and Letters Patent and continuations, divisions, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, including the execution and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment and sale as may be necessary or desirable for recording the same in the Patent Office of any country concerned, and that we will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, and applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on said Letters Patent and on Letters Patent issuing from said additional or divisional applications and reissues, renewals and extensions therefor, and will make all rightful oaths and declarations and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

PATENT REEL: 039587 FRAME: 0388

PATENT CASE: UB06934

And we further covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon request, communicate to **ASSIGNEE**, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, any facts relating to the said invention and Letters Patent, or the history thereof known to us, and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or any other legal proceeding, when requested to do so.

*We hereby authorize **ASSIGNEE** to insert in this instrument the Application Number or Numbers and the filing dates of said applications for Letters Patent when officially notified thereof.

	Executed this 23 day of Wovembar, 200	<u>a</u> .
	Steven J. Blandell L.S.	
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
	State of New Jersey) s.s.: County of Union) s.s.: On this day of Markon, 20 Steven J. Blaisdell to me known, and known by resecuted the foregoing instrument, and acknowledge own free will for the purpose set forth.	n DO, personally appeared before me me to be the same person described in and whed that he (she) executed the same, of his (her
<i>;</i>	(Seal)	Andrew Cupa Notary Public
	Executed this 23 day of November, 200	Andrea S. Rupa Notary Public - Commission #2349666 State of New Jersey My Commission Expires 09/15/2011
	Collette M. Cuther L.S.	
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT State of New Jersey) s.s.: County of Union)	
	State of New Jersey) s.s.:	o, personally appeared before me e to be the same person described in and who ed that he (she) executed the same, of his (her

Andrea S. Rupa Notary Public - Commission #2349886 State of New Jersey My Commission Expires 09/15/2011

	(Worldwide Assignment - Joint)	Page 3	PATENT CASE: <u>UB06934</u>
	Executed this _? 3 day of _ NSV	, 20 <u>09</u> .	
	BRITTANY C. PARORELLO	S.	
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT		
	State of New Jersey) s.s.: County of Union On this day of to me known, and known free will for the purpose set forth.	lown by me to be the sam	te person described in and who.
	(Seal)	Millen	Lupa
ند		Notar	y Public J
•		Notary Public - Co State of	a S. Ruze ommission #2349656 New Jarsey Expires 09/15/2011
	Executed this 30 day of	, 20 <u><i>0</i> 9</u> . s.	
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT		
	State of New Jersey) s.s.: County of Union On this day of Merchanian Alexandre Ambrogelly to me known, and known executed the foregoing instrument, and action own free will for the purpose set forth.	(nown by me to be the sai oknowledged that he (she	me person described in and
11	(Seal)	An My CL Notary	Public V
		Notary Public - Co State of I	a S. Rupa mmission #2349666 New Jersey

PATENT REEL: 039587 FRAME: 0390

RECORDED: 08/30/2016